- 1 HR315
- 2 170299-1
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 28-MAY-15

1	170299-1:n:05/28/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2193
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING LOIS MORRIS FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Lois Morris for outstanding professional
13	achievement on the occasion of her retirement as Clarke County
14	Administrator; and
15	WHEREAS, Lois Morris has provided expert guidance
16	and leadership as Clarke County Administrator for the past
17	eight years and has served as a distinguished employee of
18	Clarke County for 40 years; and
19	WHEREAS, she embarked upon her remarkable career in
20	the county commission office in 1975 as part of the federal
21	Comprehensive Employment and Training Act Program; notably,
22	she also made an indelible mark on Clarke County during her
23	service as personnel director; and
24	WHEREAS, she has been described as a conscientious
25	loyal, dedicated, and industrious public servant who has
26	always had Clarke County's best interests in mind; and

WHEREAS, through the years, Lois Morris has earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and exceptional abilities, and she is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Lois Morris is highly honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to her in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere best

wishes for the future.